504081104 11/03/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT4127772

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Name	Execution Date
PIERRE BARLET	10/20/2016
GUILLAUME SALA	10/20/2016
JOSEPH PIERQUIN	10/20/2016

ASSIGNMENT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADVENCIS
Street Address:	PARC DE LA BRASSERIE
Internal Address:	1 RUE GAMBRINUS
City:	MUTZIG
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	F-67190

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	FR1550904

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)707-7596

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7138029144

Email: achu@craftchu.com
Correspondent Name: ANDREW W. CHU

Address Line 1: 1445 NORTH LOOP WEST, SUITE 410

Address Line 2: CRAFT CHU PLLC

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	159/255	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW W. CHU	
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew W. Chu/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=159255asgn#page1.tif source=159255asgn#page2.tif

PATENT 504081104 REEL: 040216 FRAME: 0594

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

Pierre BARLET

10. Rue du Nideck F-67000 Strasbourg FR

Guillaume SALA

50B Route du Polygone F-67000 Strasbourg FR

Joseph PIERQUIN

44, Rue de Saverne F-67120 Molsheim FR

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

Title of Invention INCUBATION AND DETECTION DEVICE

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on 7 April under Serial No. PCT/FR15/50904 2015

(priority to 14 53047 and 14 58040) (reference 159/255)

WHEREAS:

ADVENCIS

Address: Parc de la Brasserie

1 Rue Gambrinus F-67190 Mutzig FR

(Société Anonyme à Responsabilité Limitée, SARL, of France)

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the 100% interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE 100% of the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any utility, continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale:

159.255-1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 040216 FRAME: 0595 (Application No.) (Filing Date) (Status) (patented, pending, abandoned)

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Power of Attorney: As a named inventor, I hereby appoint the following attorney(s) and/or agents) to prosecute this application and transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith: (list name and registration Number)

Customer No. 91209 Andrew W. Chu; 46625

Send Correspondence to: (Customer No. 91209)

Andrew W. Chu Craft Chu PLLC 1445 North Loop West, Suite 410 Houston, Texas 77008 US

Direct Telephone Calls to: (name and telephone number) Andrew W. Chu; 7138029144

Full Name of First Inventor: Pierre BARLET

Inventor's Signature

Residence: Strasbourg, France

Citizenship: FR

Post Office Address: 10, Rue du Nideck

F-67000 Strasbourg FR

Full Name of Second Inventor: Guillaume SALA

Inventor's Signature

Residence: Strasbourg, France

Citizenship: FF

Post Office Address: 50B Route du Polygone

F-67000 Strasbourg FR

Full Name of Third Inventor: Joseph PIERQUIN

Inventor's Signature

Residence: Molsheim, France

Citizenship: FR

Post Office Address: 44, Rue de Saverne

F-67120 Molsheim FR

159.255 -2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 040216 FRAME: 0596

Lo october & 16

Date 20 october 2016

Date 20 OCTOBER 2016

RECORDED: 11/03/2016